CUSTOMER NO. 28752

【 (Rev. 03/01)	ORM COVER SHEET NTS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Palent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof,	
1. Name of conveying party(les): Alfred Montleone Brian Weit	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>H</u> 2-OH Internal Address;
	No
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Nam Other	Street Address: 104 Park Avenue South
Execution Date:	City: New York State: NY Zip:
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/748,994 Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name: J. Harold Nissen c/o Lackenbach Siegel LLP Internal Address:	
Street Address: I Chase Road	8. Deposit account number: 50-3108
City: Scarsdale State: NY Zip: 10583	_
9. Signature.	
J. Harold Nissen Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including or	Signature Signature Date Description of the documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION - DOCKET NO. 1592-1

Whereas, I/We ALFRED MONTLEONE of 189 Rabbit Run Road, Clintondale, New York 12515 and BRIAN WEIT of 75 Long Run Road, Rhinebeck, New York 12572, hereinafter referred to as applicant(s), have invented certain new and useful improvements in a MICROWAVE HEATING SYSTEM for which an application for a United States Patent has been filed on December 29 in the United States Patent Office as Application No. 10/748994

Whereas, H₂ OH*, a New York Corporation, herein referred to as "assignee," whose office and mailing address is 104 Park Avenue South, New York, New York, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of all prior agreements and the funding of the research and development work to commercialize the invention, and all other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent(s) to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment not been made.

Applicant(s) furthermore do sell, assign and transfer unto the assignee the full and exclusive right to said invention in all countries foreign to the United States in which assignee, at the option of assignee and solely at the expense of assignee desires to file applications corresponding to such United States Application and Applicant further agrees to cooperate fully in the execution and prosecution of any such for foreign applications. Assignee shall have all of the corresponding rights in any such foreign applications and the resulting patents granted therefrom as is granted assignee herein as to the United States application and any and all resulting United States Patents.

Executed this

day of March_

ALERED MONVELEONE

Executed this

day of March, 2004 at

BRIAN WEIT

(ACKNOWLEDGMENTS ON PAGE TWO)
PAGE ONE OF TWO)

PATENT REEL: 014977 FRAME: 0439

ACKNOWLEDGMENTS

STATE OF NEW YORK

COUNTY OF Dutchess

ss:

Before me personally appeared said BRIAN WEIT and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free and deed this and acknowledged the

A total of one form having two pages is enc losed

PAGE TWO OF TWO

State of New York

County of Dutchess

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME

THE STATE DAY OF MARCH. 2004

Alfred Monteleon

HEIDI L CAVALUZZI

Notory Public State of New York

NO. 01CA6079101

Qualified in Dutchess County

My Commission Expires

HBD) L ČÁVALUZŽÍ Notary Public - State of New York NO. 01CA6079101 Qualified in Durchess County My Commission I: Lires <u>08 (p. 1</u>2016

TOTAL P.03

PATENT
REEL: 014977 FRAME: 0440 AS

RECORDED: 08/06/2004